10:00

10:05

10:10

10:40

11:15

11:25

11:35

11:45

CLACKAMAS

COUNTY

AGING SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024

Please NOTE, the meeting date was changed to the 2"

Monday for this meeting due to the federal holiday.
10:00am — 12:00pm

Hybrid:
2051 Kaen Rd., Oregon City, OR 97045
Public Services Building, Room 292
Please arrive a few minutes early and sign in at the front desk. Please email
rszego@clackamas.us or text (971) 442-7226 to RSVP for onsite.
or
Zoom: https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/88417813313

CALL TO ORDER / DECLARATION OF QUORUM
Review and Adoption of Minutes:
e November 2023

e December 2023
e January 2024

Community Needs Assessment — Jennifer Much Grund, Performance, & Research
Analyst, Social Services Division

Supportive Housing Services / Metro Funds Report — Dominique Donaho, Research
Analyst, Housing and Community Services Division

Recruitment Updates

Program Updates — Jeanie Butler, Aging Services Program Manager

Executive Committee Updates

e Second Vice Chair Nomination

Member Updates


mailto:rszego@clackamas.us
https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/88417813313

CLACKAMAS

COUNTY

12:00 Adjourn



