

## AGING SERVICES ADVISORY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA

Monday, February 12, 2024
Please NOTE, the meeting date was changed to the 2<sup>nd</sup>
Monday for this meeting due to the federal holiday.
10:00am – 12:00pm

## **Hybrid:**

2051 Kaen Rd., Oregon City, OR 97045 Public Services Building, Room 292

Please arrive a few minutes early and sign in at the front desk. Please email <a href="mailto:rszego@clackamas.us">rszego@clackamas.us</a> or text (971) 442-7226 to RSVP for onsite.

or

Zoom: https://clackamascounty.zoom.us/j/88417813313

10:00	CALL TO ORDER / DECLARATION OF QUORUM
10:05	Review and Adoption of Minutes:  November 2023 December 2023 January 2024
10:10	Community Needs Assessment – Jennifer Much Grund, Performance, & Research Analyst, Social Services Division
10:40	Supportive Housing Services / Metro Funds Report – Dominique Donaho, Research Analyst, Housing and Community Services Division
11:15	Recruitment Updates
11:25	Program Updates – Jeanie Butler, Aging Services Program Manager
11:35	<ul><li>Executive Committee Updates</li><li>Second Vice Chair Nomination</li></ul>
11:45	Member Updates

12:00 Adjourn